
Amendment Number One 

 

Funding Agreement MK02 

 

This Amendment Number One is made to Funding Agreement MK02 (“Agreement”) 

between the Milwaukee Metropolitan Sewerage District (“District”) with its principal 

place of business at 260 West Seeboth Street, Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53204-1446 and 

City of Milwaukee (“Municipality”) with its municipal offices at 841 N. Broadway, 

Room 701, Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202. 

 

Municipality and District agree to amend the Agreement as follows: 

 

Article 1, District Funding, is changed to replace “$3,400,000” with “$4,070,000” 

reflecting an increase of $670,000 in the amount of funding. 

 

Further, the Scope of Work in Attachment A is changed to add an additional 84 laterals to 

the rehabilitation project, and additional footage rehabilitation at 23 locations.  In 

addition, the Municipality will participate in flow monitoring data analysis. 

 

All other provisions of the Agreement, as amended, shall remain in full force and effect. 

 

 

MILWAUKEE METROPOLITAN SEWERAGE 

DISTRICT 

CITY OF MILWAUKEE 

     

By:  __________________________________ By:  _________________________________ 

       Kevin L. Shafer, P.E. 

       Executive Director 

        Jeffrey Polenske, P.E. 

        City Engineer 

     

Date:  _________________________________  Date:  _______________________________ 

     

Approved as to form: 

 

________________________________ 

Attorney for the District 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


